through the year to raise funds for the University of Delhi. In these meets, individuals 
from the alumni community, business fraternity and industries have come together to 
donate to the Endowment Fund of the University of Delhi. The last Donors Meet was 
held on 6th December 2024, wherein Rs. 5,03,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh and Three 
Thousand) were raised.  

As on 7th March 2025, the University of Delhi Foundation has raised donations 
from 108 donors, amounting to Rs. 7,19,74,482/- (Rupees Seven Crore, Nineteen 
Lakh, Seventy-Four Thousand, Four Hundred and Eighty-Two only). 

b) Samarpan Samaroh 
The Samarpan Samaroh was organised by the University of Delhi Foundation on 4th 
January 2025 at the Convention Hall, Vice Regal Lodge, University of Delhi with Shri 
Dharmendra Pradhan, the Union Minister of Education, Government of India as the

[...]

This substantial donation is dedicated towards the construction of the first floor of the 
FMS extension building, providing state-of-the-art facilities and resources for future 
generations of management students.  

The amount will be received in three installments, out of which the first and second 
instalment of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh) was received on 27th 
May 2024 and 4th January 2025 respectively. 

d) CSR Projects - Sashakt Beti & e-Drishti 
The University of Delhi Foundation has launched two CSR projects - Project Sashakt 
Beti and Project e-Drishti to provide digital tools (Laptops and Tablets) to the

[...]

BSES has committed to continue funding for these projects in the year 2025-26 also, for 
an amount of Rs 2.35 crore. The second phase of the Project e-Drishti will also include 
students from PwD category. 

e) LIC donates Ambulance for the University of Delhi 
The LIC of India has donated Rs. 26,80,202/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakhs, Eighty 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Two) for one fully-equipped Ambulance with oxygen 
support for the University of Delhi community. The ambulance was dedicated to the 
University community at the Samarpan Samaroh held on 4th January 2025. 

f) Donors Chronicle 2024 
The commemorative volume of the Donors Chronicle 2024, a book entailing the life